PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6292915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ECO WATER TECHNOLOGIES CORP	08/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEW VISION CHILDREN'S FOUNDATION, INC.	
Street Address:	8770 MIRALAGO WAY	
City:	PARKLAND	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33076	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8066887	
Patent Number:	8062522	
Patent Number:	8101078	
Patent Number:	8142656	
Patent Number:	8425782	
Patent Number:	9487425	
Patent Number:	9512022	
Patent Number:	9512023	
Patent Number:	9611162	
Patent Number:	10173910	
PCT Number:	US1158496	
PCT Number:	US1701279	
Patent Number:	9527014	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)707-5574

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5037198905

Email: alan@stonecreek.us

Correspondent Name: ALAN M FLUM

Address Line 1: 1286 ROCKINGHORSE LANE

PATENT

REEL: 053739 FRAME: 0523 506246170

Address Line 4: LAK	: LAKE OSWEGO, OREGON 97034				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EWTC_NEW-VISION_TRANSFER				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN M FLUM				
SIGNATURE:	/Alan M Flum #64843/				
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2020				

Total Attachments: 3

source=EWTC-NewVisionChlidrens_Patent-Assignment#page1.tif source=EWTC-NewVisionChlidrens_Patent-Assignment#page2.tif source=EWTC-NewVisionChlidrens_Patent-Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053739 FRAME: 0524

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ECO WATER TECHNOLOGIES CORP., a Florida corporation, with offices at 150 N. Federal Highway, Suite 200, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 ("Assignor") is the owner of certain U.S. and Foreign Patents as more particularly described on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Patents")

WHEREAS, NEW VISION CHILDREN'S FOUNDATION, INC., a Florida corporation, with offices at 8770 Miralago Way, Parkland, Florida 33076 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, the inventions covered by the Patents, and any and all letters patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, issuing from the Patents.

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Patents, the invention covered by the Patents and all letters patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, including any divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof or continuations or continuations-in-part and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.
- 2. Recording of Assignment. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as owner of the Patents, and to issue any and all letters patent thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 3. Additional Documents. Assignor agrees to execute any additional documents presented by Assignee which are or may be reasonably necessary to evidence or perfect the assignment, including those reasonably necessary to effectuate the recordation of the assignment or the rights of Assignee in the Patents.

el el

PATENT REEL: 053739 FRAME: 0525 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by its undersigned duly authorized officers effective as of June 4, 2020.

ECO WATER TECHNOLOGIES, CORP.

Roland Breton, President

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 5 day of August, 2020, by Roland Breton, as President of and on behalf of ECO WATER TECHNOLOGIES, CORP., a Florida corporation, who is personally known to me.

Commission #GG 176663
Commission Expires 01-18-2022
Bonded Through - Cynanotary
Florida - Notary Public

Notary Public → State of Florida

Typed/Printed Name: 4Ahy De Matter

My Commission Expires: 1.18-2022

Commission Number: 17662

PATENT REEL: 053739 FRAME: 0526

Exhibit A

No.	Patent or Appl. No.	Inventors	Title	Issue or Filing Date
l	U. S. Patem No. 8,066,887	Paul L. Culler	Wastewater Concentrator	Issued: 11/29/2011
2	U. S. Patent No. 8,062.522	Paul L. Culler	Wastewater Concentrator System	Issued: 11/22/2011
3	U. S. Patent No. 8.101.078	Paul L. Culler	Wastewater Concentrator	Issued: 01/24/2012
4	U. S. Patent No. 8.142.656	Paul L. Culler	Wastewater Concentrator System	Issued: 03/27/2012
5	U. S. Patent No. 8.425,782	Paul L. Culler	Wastewater Concentrator Method and System	Issued: 04-23-2013
6	U. S. Patent No. 9,487,425	Paul L. Culler	Wastewater Treatment System and Method	Issued: 11.08/2016
7	U. S. Patent No. 9,527,014	Paul L. Culler	Wastewater Separator	Issued: 12 27 2016
8	U. S. Patent No. 9.512.022	Paul L. Culler	Wastewater Treatment System and Method	Issued: 12-06/2016
9	U. S. Patent No. 9,512,023	Paul I., Culler	Wastewater Treatment System and Method	Issued: 12-06/2016
10	U. S. Patent No. 9,611,162	Paul I Culler	Wastewater Treatment System and Method	Issued: 04-04-2017
11	U. S. Patent No. 10,173,910	Paul L. Culler	Wastewater Treatment System and Method	Issued: 01-08/2019
12	Mexican Patent No. MX 365,708	Paul L. Culler	Sistema De Tratamiento De Aguas Residuales Urbanas Y Método Utilizando Un Separador Centrifugo De Tres Fases	1ssued: 06-11-2019
13	Canadian Patent No. CA 2,948,720	Paul L. Culler	Wastewater Treatment System and Method	Issued: 11-17/2016
14	International Patent Application No. PCT-US11 58496 (Expired)	Paul L. Culler	Wastewater Concentrator	Filed: 10/30/2011
15	International Patent Application No. PCT US17 01279 (Expired)	Paul L. Culler	Municipal Wastewater Treatment System and Method Using a Three-Phase Centrifugal Separator	Filed: 101/10/2017

RECORDED: 09/10/2020

REEL: 053739 FRAME: 0527

PATENT